1-31-92		R SI	HEET	Patent and Trade	emark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101726987		Att	orney Docket No.: B	GCO117252
To the Commissioner for Patents: P	lease record the attached origin	nal documents	or copy thereof.		0
Name of conveying party(ies): Zhiming Qiu	Execution Date: May 8, 2001 les) attached? Yes No	2. Name and Name: Address:	d address of recei Ningbo Beifa C Honglian, Xiao Ningbo, Zhejia CHINA	Group Co. Ltd.	29/141718
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution date: See Above	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Additional na	ame(s) & address	s(es) attached? Y	es 🗶 No
4. Application number(s) and/or pa A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent	t No(s). es 🗶 No		
If this document is being filed to named executing inventor: <u>Ma</u>		cation, enter the	e date the patent	application was signe	d by the first
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100		6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):			
		8. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application.			
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPAC	E		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge an original document. Kevan L. Morgan Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 42,015 Direct Dial 206 695,1712	Kev	M Signatur	ogen	ny attached copy is a 5/10/01 Date neet, attachments, and	

Direct Dial 206.695.1712

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Zhiming Qiu

of Weidou, Xiaogang

Beilun District

Ningbo, Zhejiang Province

CHINA

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has invented a certain new ornamental design as shown and set forth in Peoples Republic of China Patent Application No. 00 3 19354.3, filed November 14, 2000, priority from the filing date of which is hereby claimed under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and the accompanying design application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed this 2 day of ________, 2001.

Title of Invention: PEN

WHEREAS	Ningbo Beifa Group Co. Ltd.
of	Honglian, Xiaogang, Ningbo, Zhejiang Province 315801 CHINA

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in The United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation, in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof,

-1-

and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT Xiaogong, Nongbo, Theirang Province (City or Town)	, China
(City or Town)	(Country)
this $8 + M$ day of M M , 2001.	
Hailong He Winds	
Witness's Signature Zhiming Qiu	
Hailong He	
Witness's Name	
Witness's Address	,
Witness's Address Staff Apartment of Ningbo Beifa Group Honglian, Xiaogang, Ningbo, 315801 China	Co, Ltd
Honglian, Xiaogang, Ningbo,	, ,
315801 Chima	

KLM:lz